
 

{00581562.1 }  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

Keith Beauchamp (012434) 
Roopali H. Desai (024295) 
D. Andrew Gaona (028414) 
COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC 
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, Arizona  85004 
T:  (602) 224-0999 
kbeauchamp@cblawyers.com 
rdesai@cblawyers.com 
agaona@cblawyers.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT 

MARICOPA COUNTY 

AMERICAN OVERSIGHT, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

KAREN FANN, in her official capacity as 
President of the Arizona Senate; WARREN 
PETERSEN, in his official capacity as Chairman 
of the Arizona Senate Committee on Judiciary; 
ARIZONA SENATE, a branch of the State of 
Arizona, 
 

Defendants, and 
CYBER NINJAS, INC.,  
 

Real Party in Interest. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

No. CV2021-008265 
 
 
NOTICE OF VIDEOTAPED 
DEPOSITION OF DOUG LOGAN  
 
(Tier 2) 
 
(Assigned to the Hon. Michael Kemp) 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Ariz. R. Civ. P. 26 and 30, the deposition of 

the person named below shall be taken before an officer authorized to administer oaths and 

will be recorded by stenographic means and will be conducted via a teleconferencing platform. 

PERSON TO BE EXAMINED:   Doug Logan  



 
 

{00581562.1 } - 2 - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

DATE AND TIME: January 5, 2022 at 9:30 a.m. 

PLACE OF DEPOSITION: Coppersmith Brockelman PLC 
2800 N. Central Ave., Suite 1900 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
 

In addition to the stenographic record of the deposition, the deposition will also be 

recorded by video tape.  Only the witness will be seen on camera during the videotaping of this 

deposition.  The camera will be placed in front of the witness at an appropriate distance for the 

witness to be seen clearly and in focus on the screen when the deposition is played at the trial of 

this matter.  An appropriate neutral backdrop and appropriate lighting will be used by the 

videographer.  There will be date and time of the videotape shown on the tape. 

DATED this 16th day of December, 2021.  

COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC 
 

By  /s/ Keith Beauchamp  
Keith Beauchamp 
Roopali H. Desai 
D. Andrew Gaona 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 

ORIGINAL of the foregoing sent by email this 16th day of December, 2021, to: 
 
Dennis I. Wilenchik 
John D. Wilenchik 
Jordan C. Wolff 
Wilenchik & Bartness, P.C. 
2810 North Third Street 
Phoenix 85003 
admin@wb-law.com 
jackw@wb-law.com 
Attorneys for Cyber Ninjas, Inc. 
 
  

mailto:admin@wb-law.com
mailto:jackw@wb-law.com


 
 

{00581562.1 } - 3 - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

COPY sent by email this 16th day of December, 2021, to: 
 
Kory Langhofer 
kory@statecraftlaw.com 
Thomas Basile 
tom@statecraftlaw.com 
Statecraft PLLC  
649 North Fourth Avenue, First Floor 
Phoenix, Arizona 85003 
Attorneys for the Senate Defendants 
 
Coash & Coash 
scheduling@coashandcoash.com 
 
 
/s/ Verna Colwell    
 

mailto:kory@statecraftlaw.com
mailto:tom@statecraftlaw.com

