1	Keith Beauchamp (012434)		
2	Roopali H. Desai (024295)		
	D. Andrew Gaona (028414)		
3	COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC		
4	2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900		
	Phoenix, Arizona 85004 T: (602) 224-0999		
5	kbeauchamp@cblawyers.com		
6	rdesai@cblawyers.com		
	agaona@cblawyers.com		
7			
8	Attorneys for Plaintiff		
9	ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT		
10	MARICOPA COUNTY		
11	AMERICAN OVERSIGHT,	No. CV2021-008265	
12	Plaintiff,))	
13	v.	NOTICE OF VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION OF DOUG LOGAN	
14	Winds End 1 Co. 1)	
15	KAREN FANN, in her official capacity as	(Tier 2)	
13	President of the Arizona Senate; WARREN PETERSEN, in his official capacity as Chairman		
16	of the Arizona Senate Committee on Judiciary;	(Assigned to the Hon. Michael Kemp)	
17	ARIZONA SENATE, a branch of the State of		
1 /	Arizona,		
18)	
19	Defendants, and)	
	CYBER NINJAS, INC.,))	
20))	
21	Real Party in Interest.)	
)	
22			
23	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Ariz. R. Civ. P. 26 and 30, the deposition of		
24	the person named below shall be taken before an officer authorized to administer oaths and		
25	will be recorded by stenographic means and will be conducted via a teleconferencing platform		
26	PERSON TO BE EXAMINED:	Doug Logan	
	I and the second		

{00581562.1 }

1 **DATE AND TIME:** January 5, 2022 at 9:30 a.m. 2 PLACE OF DEPOSITION: Coppersmith Brockelman PLC 3 2800 N. Central Ave., Suite 1900 Phoenix, AZ 85004 4 In addition to the stenographic record of the deposition, the deposition will also be 5 recorded by video tape. Only the witness will be seen on camera during the videotaping of this 6 deposition. The camera will be placed in front of the witness at an appropriate distance for the 7 witness to be seen clearly and in focus on the screen when the deposition is played at the trial of 8 this matter. An appropriate neutral backdrop and appropriate lighting will be used by the 9 videographer. There will be date and time of the videotape shown on the tape. 10 DATED this 16th day of December, 2021. 11 COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC 12 13 By /s/ Keith Beauchamp Keith Beauchamp 14 Roopali H. Desai 15 D. Andrew Gaona 16 Attorneys for Plaintiff 17 ORIGINAL of the foregoing sent by email this 16th day of December, 2021, to: 18 Dennis I. Wilenchik John D. Wilenchik 19 Jordan C. Wolff Wilenchik & Bartness, P.C. 20 2810 North Third Street 21 Phoenix 85003 admin@wb-law.com iackw@wb-law.com 22 Attorneys for Cyber Ninjas, Inc. 23 24 25

{00581562.1}

26

1	COPY sent by email this 16th day of December, 2021, to:
2	Kory Langhofer
3	kory@statecraftlaw.com Thomas Basile tom@statecraftlaw.com
4	tom@statecraftlaw.com Statecraft PLLC 649 North Fourth Avenue, First Floor
5	Phoenix, Arizona 85003 Attorneys for the Senate Defendants
6	Coash & Coash
7	scheduling@coashandcoash.com
8	/s/ Verna Colwell
9	73/ Verna Colwell
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

{00581562.1} - 3 -

26